

SHANTO–MARIAM UNIVERSITY OF CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY

No. SMUCT/ESTT(GEN)/INL/NTC/22/06/89

Dated: 24-05-2022

NOTICE FOR BLOOD DONATION CAMPAIGN

In observance of the 2nd Death anniversary of Late Mr. Imamul Kabir Shanto, Founder Chairman of Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology, a blood donation campaign will be held on 30 May 2022 (Monday) at Bldg. No.1, Permanent Campus and City Campus (Lalmatia) from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The students, teachers, officers and employees of Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology, Shanto-Mariam Institute of Creative Technology, Shanto-Mariam Academy of Creative Technology and the officers and employees of Shanto-Mariam Foundation are encouraged to donate blood as a humanitarian action.

The intending blood donors will be required to register their names with the Building Authorities of Building No. 1, Permanent Campus and the City Campus, Lalmatia by 28-05-2022 with full addresses and contact numbers.

This notice is issued as per directive of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (In-Charge).

Am 24.05.22

(**Dr. Par Mosiur Rahman**) Registrar



Copy to:

- 1. All concerned
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, BoT
- 3. PS. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 4. Muhammad Mahadi Masud, Designer (for circulation in Web & Facebook page)